Rotary Switches 20www.elma.com
Encoders Overview
16 to 32 detents resolution
High life expectancy
Various switching torques
from 0.5 to 2.5 Ncm
Gold plated contacts
THT or THR/SMT reflow

Drawings
Rotary Switches 30www.elma.com
Type Key
Orientation/Mounting
V - THT vertical
C - THT horizontal
S - SMT vertical
Bushing
T - Threaded M7 x 0.75 x 6 mm
  (nut supplied, packed separately)
N - Non-threaded Ø 7 x 6 mm
Push Button
6 - 6 N
3 - 3 N
0 - Without push button
Resolution, Torque 1
1 - 32 detents (16 PPR)2.0 Ncm
2 - 16 detents (  8 PPR)1.5 Ncm
3 - 16 detents (  8 PPR)2.5 Ncm
4 - 32 detents (  8 PPR)2.0 Ncm
5 - 16 detents (16 PPR)1.5 Ncm
6 - 16 detents (16 PPR)2.5 Ncm
8 - No detents (16 PPR)
9 - No detents (  8 PPR)
A - 32 detents (16 PPR)0.5 Ncm
IP Sealing
0 - IP60
1 - IP681 shaft sealing
2 - IP681 shaft/front panel sealing
  (non-threaded bushing gasket provides IP65,
O-ring/gasket is mounted)
Shaft Separation
M - Mounted
S - Separated (snap-in shaft mechanism)
N - No shaft
Packaging
T - Tray (THT or SMT, 10 or 50 pcs. tray size,
depending on shipping qty.)
R - Tape & reel with vacuum plug
(SMT only, 200 pcs. per reel, shafts separated)
Shaft Type
00  No shaft
01
03
0H
10
11
12
13
202
30
31
40
43
45
512
Other shafts are available on request.
2 Threaded bushing: Shaft to be ordered separated; shaft
mounting after encoder assembly to front panel
(nut does no fit over ¼ " shaft diameter).
1 O-ring of IP65/IP68 shaft sealing may slightly
increase switching torque.
1 O-ring of IP65/IP68 shaft sealing may slightly
increase switching torque.
E 3 3 - X X X X X - X XX X
Stainless steel,
low play

Rotary Switches 34www.elma.com
Magneto-Optical Encoder Type E50
Type Key
E 5 0 - X X X X - X X X X
Resolution
1 - 24 detents (24 PPR)
2 - 32 detents (32 PPR)
Push Button
1 - Without push button
2 - With push button
Operating Voltage
1 - 5 VDC regulated
2 - 5 to 26 VDC
Torque
1 - 0.45 Ncm (24 detents)
2 - 1.5 Ncm (24 detents)
3 - 0.6 Ncm (32 detents)
4 - 1.3 Ncm (32 detents)
Shaft Diameter
X - 6 mm
Z - ¼ "
Shaft Length (AL)
000 - 25 mm
xxx - Custom1
  (e.g. 20.0 mm = 200)
AL
1 Customized Shaft Length
Please state shaft length (AL) measured from mounting face
(max. AL = 25 mm).
Rotary Switches35 www.elma.com
Dual concentric: Two encoders - one space
16 or 32 detents standard resolution
With or without integrated push button
Rotational life: Up to 1,000,000 revolutions
Excellent indexing feel with 0.5, 1.5, 2.0 or 2.5 Ncm
switching torque (remains consistent over life)
Gold plated contacts
Robust metal housing with metal shaft
11.5 x 12.3 x 9.1 mm body size
Optional IP68 front panel sealing
Operating temperature range: -40 to +85°C
Various options and customization
Dual Concentric Encoder Type E37
Standard Product Variety
Vertical or horizontal mounting
Threaded or non-threaded bushing
3 or 6 N push button force or without push button
32/16, 32/8, 16/16, 16/8 detents/pulses per rev. (PPR)
0.5, 1.5, 2.0 or 2.5 Ncm switching torque or no detents
IP60 or IP68 front panel sealing
Possible Customization
Shaft dimensions and shape
Switching torque and push button actuation force
Indexing resolution and PPR
Others
Typical Applications
Cockpit controls; radios and navigation
Desktop and mobile radios
Professional, portable audio equipment
Applications where user interface is space critical
MIL-STD-202G compliant
SWISS CLICK INDEXING SYSTEM™
Specifications
Mechanical Data